Po 4t 153863

Estimate and Certification for Payment
Company Name: Durwood Greene Construction Co.
Address: P.O. Box 1338 Stafford, TX 77497

Qo 4uys5409-

Sycamore Road
Phone #: 281-499-1581

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 153863
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13113
Richmond, Texas 77469

Initlal Contract Time 150 days
Attention: County Auditor Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: 201803-141 Estimate #6 Previous Approved Extensions 0 days
Start Date:10/02/17 Total Contract Time 150  days
Current Contract Completion Date: 03/01/18 Spent Days 180 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 03/31/18 Days Remaining 30 days

Date of Estimate: 04/02/18

**Time Extension Pending

A. Contract Amount to Date: /
1. Contract Price: $ 649,700.80
2. Approved Change Orders: $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Changes to Date: $0.00
Total Contract Amount: $ 649,700.80 \/
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 26.17% Previous $170,025.00 \/ ~
g, Work Completed this Period: 70.98% Earnings this Period: $46113139 [0S0/
3 Work Completed to Date: 97.15%
4, Materials On Site: $0.00
Total Earnings: -$631.156.39
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 631,156.39 $63.115.64
Total Payments Due: $568,040.75
Less Previous Payments: $153,022 50
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/lnvoice: $415,018.25 Q O/)f’)/!‘a /}

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in
nd Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

W//é?wkl VA pate: __<f-17-/8

ontra
The foregoing estimate'of werk cornple!ed is true and correcl to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: NP / AL C%’Wn-‘f \h\ﬂ, Date: 4/17/18

F’ro;ec epresent e
Approved By: ﬁ % Date: ﬁ«y/ /3/ /5

accordance with the Pla

Prepared By:




PAY ESTIMATE: # 6
PROJECT: SYCAMORE ROAD
JOB # FBC 17-076
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $415,018.25, representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the SYCAMORE ROAD in Fort Bend County,
Texas, and represented by payment request dated 4/2/18 covering all such work from 03/01/18 to 03/31/18 less
retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by
undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify
and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that
may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the
above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real
property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or
materials furnished for or in connection with canstruction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $649,700.80
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $0.00
Deduct $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $649,700.80
Value of Completed Work $631,156.39
Less Retention 10% $63,115.64
Net value of Completed Work $568,040.75
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: HZO0ES00
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $461,131.39
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $631,156.39
CONTRACT BALANCE: $18,544 .41
Amount Retainage This Invoice $46,113.14
Amount Retainage Previous $17,002.50
Total Retainage to Date $63,115.64

DURW O%R_‘EENE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
el

By(;

p

Jefry L. Berry (]

STATE OF TEXAS Vice President

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on April 2, 2018 by Jerry L. Berry, Vice President
of Durwood Greene Construction Co. a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 2nd day of April, 2018

= 7

Notary Public for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:

STEVE L. HEAD
ary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 11-09-201¢9
Nolary ID 13043500-0

Q.‘“ .-b‘_ 5
OF * Wy
s




CONTRACTOR:  Durwood Greene Construction Co. OWHNER:  Fort Bend Gounty Precinet 1 DATE: AM17i2018

P. 0. Box 1338 INVOICE NO..  201303-141
Stafford, Texas 77497-1338 JGB NO. : 2436
EST. NG.: ]
ENGINEER: 1SANI Consultants PROJECT: Sycamore Rcad FBC Bid 47075
3143 Yeilowstane Blvd. From: Eaglewood Trai}
Houston, Texas 77054 Tu: Rabb Road

Atin: Mr. Vincent N. Jacob, P.E.

CONTRACT UMIT  CONTRACT | COMPLETEDTODATE |COMPLETE (AST ESTIMATE!COMPLETE THIS ESTIMATE
LTEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE  AMOUNT | OQUANTITY ~ AMOUNT| QUANTITY AMOUNT! QUANTITY  AMOUNT
1 PLACE, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE PROJECT SIGN EA 200  1,000.00 2,000,60 2,00 2,000.00 2,00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 5TA 1186 150000  17,850.00 1186 17.850.00 11.80 17.850.00 .00 0.00
3 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY} CY 184200 3500  S7470.00] 184200 5747000, 147800 £4,740.00 164.00 5,740.00
4 BORROW CY 224100 2000  44,52000] 224100 4482000 | 224100 44,820.00 0.00 £.00
§  BLOCK SODDING sy 402,40 5.00 2,012.60 0.00 0,00 .00 .00 0.00 6.00
& HYDROMULCH SEEDING AC 200 170000 3.400.00 .00 0.60 0.00 5.00 0.00 .00
7 LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (3" DEPTH) 8Y  7.36030 300 2358050 | 7.880.30 23,5808 0.00 000 783030 2358080
B HYDRATED LIME (TY A) {DRY) TON 189,60 17000  32,232.00 16289 27.891.30 0.06 0.00 16288 27.691.30
¥ HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONG BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) (3" TI TON  3,183.40 8260 26403880 |  2,94582  209,105.44 0.00 000 | 29532 23910544
10 HOT MIX- HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3" TON 117380 10500 12322800 | 119305 12527025 0.06 000| 119505 125270.25
11 24° RCP (ASTM C78, CLASS I} (RUBBER GASKETED) LF 60.00 17060 10.200.00 6000  10,200.00 60,00 16,200.00 .00 0.9¢
12 SET(TY ()24 IN} (RCP) (31} C EA 200 1,806.00 3.800.90 2,00 3,600.90 2.00 3,800.00 200 0.00
13 REINFORCED CONGRETE CURE AND GUTTER (67} LE 343.00 23000  10,280.00 43200 12,990.00 .00 0.00 43300 12,990.00
14 REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH (5™-12") SY 325070 500 1625350 325070  16.253.50 .00 poel 325078 15,253.50
15 ALUMINUM SIGNS EA 880  800.00 4,300.00 8.00 4,800,00 0.00 0.06 .00 4,800.60
16 REF PAV MRK TY 1l (¥) {(MED NOSE} EA 100 70000 700.00 £.00 0.60 2.00 o0e .00 .00
17 REFL PAV MRK TY § (W) 4" (BRK} {100 MiL) LE 45.00 1.00 4500 2.60 0.60 .00 6.00 0.00 0.00
18 REFL PAV MREK TY | (W} 4" (SLD} (100 MIL) LF 261000 0.75 1,957.50 0.00 .00 .00 000 0.8G 0.00
18 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 8" (SLD} (100 MIL) LF 180.00 2.00 360,00 000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 £.00
20 REFL PAY MRK TY | (W) 24° (SLDj (100 ML) LF 55.00 8.00 440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 REFL BAV MRK TY | {Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL) LF 327000 0.75 2,452.50 0.60 0.00 0,06 0.00 0,00 0.00
22 REFL PAY MRK TY | (Y) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL) LE 100.00 10.60 1,800.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.06 .00
23 REF| PAV MRK TY [ {1V} (ARROWS (100 MIL} EA 200 22500 459.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 £.00
24 REFL PAV MRK TY | () {DBL ARROW) (100 MiL) EA 100 260,00 250,00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 REFL PAV MRK TY | (A (WORDH (400 MIL) EA o0 23000 460.00 .00 9.00 2.00 .00 0.00 0.00
26 REFL PAV MRKR TY 1C EA 20,00 8.00 126.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 REFL PAV MRER TY HAA EA 125.00 £.00 750,00 0,00 6.00 0.0 .00 .06 0.00
78 REFL PAY MRKR TY -C-R EA 24.00 6,00 144,00 .00 0.00 0.00 2,00 .60 p.00
ATIANG S5 AM 2

136 - Speamove Road FBC 17070



CONTRAGTOR: Durwood Greene Genstruction Co. OWNER:  Fort Bend County Presingt 1 DATE: 4/17/2018

P. O, Box 1338 INVOICE NO.: 201803141
Stafford, Texas 774971338 JOB NQ. : 2436
EST. NO.: E
ENGINEER: ISANI Consultants PROJECT: Sycamors Road FEC Bid 47-076
3142 Yollowstone Blvd, Eron: Eaglewood Tratl
Houston, Texas 77054 To: Rabk Road
Attn: Mr. Vingent N, Jacob, PLE.
CONTRACT  UNIT CONTRACY COMPLET) DATE |COMPLETE 1AST ESTIMATE [COMPLETE THIS ESTIMATE
IEM DESCRIPTION UMIT QUANTITY PRIGE  AMOUNT LIANTITY AMOUNT| QUANTITY AMOUNT! QUANTITY AMOUNT
2% TRAFFICBUTTON TY W EA 20.00 800 120.06 .00 §.00 0,00 0.0 .00 0.00
30  TRAFFIC BUTTONTY Y EA £5.00 600 390.09 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 .00 0.00
3% TRAFFIC GONTRGL MO 2,50 2,700.00 6.750.00 §.00 16,200.00 5.00 13,500.0¢ 1.00 2,700.00
32 TPDES GENERAL PERMIT NO.TXR 150000, NOTICE OF INTENT EA 1.00 325.00 32500 1.00 325.00 1.00 32500 0.60 0.00
(NOH APPLICATION FEES (CONTRACTOR'S NOI FEE. FEE
SHALL BE SET PRICE OF $325.00)
33  RENFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER LF 1,200.00 2.50 3,000.00 1,260.00 3,000,060 1,208,00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00
34 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (TYPE 1 - ROCK} 8Y 77,80 22.00 1,791.60 0.00 0.00 .00 3.00 0.00 Q.09
35 ROCKFILTER DAM [TYPE 1) LE 160.00 5008 8,000.00 186.00 8,000.00 160.09 8,000.00 000 0.00
38 SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE { MIN. BID £3,000. 000 MO 250 300060 7,500.00 B.00 18,000.00 5.00 +5,000.60 1.00 2,060.00
TOTAL BID P! 648,700 .80 631,186.39 170,025,098 481,131.29
SUNMARY,
Total Amount Earmed To Date §31,158.39 170,025.00 491,131.39
Less 10% Retarntion {63,115.64) {17,002.50) {46,113.14)
Net Amount Due After Retantion 558,040.76 153,022,580 415018.25
Less Previous Estimates 153.022.50 163,022,850 .00
Net Amount Due 415.018.2% L.00 412.018.88
Engineer Approval; Date;
{nspector Approvat; Date;
YITIHNE 9:04 AM

& 2136 - Sycamors Road FEG 17076



