Op 443863

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: Durwood Greene Construction Co.
Address: P.O. Box 1338 Stafford, TX 77487

Sycamore Road
Phone #: 281-499-1651

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 153863
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13113
Richmond, Texas 77468
Initial Contract Time 150 days
Attention: County Auditor Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: 201804-141 Estimate #7 Previous Approved Extensions 0 days
Start Date:10/02/17 Total Contract Time 150 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 04/13/18 Spent Days 193 days
_Estimate Cut Off Date: 04/13/18 Days Remaining -43"" days

Date of Estimate: 05/10/18

** Time Extension Pending

A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 649,700.80 L/
2. Approved Change Orders: $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Changes to Date: $0.00
Total Contract Amount: $649.70080 |7
B. Earnings to Date:
1 Previous Work Completed: 97.15% Previous $631,156.39 ‘/
2. Work Completed this Period: 2.80% Earnings this Period: $18,200.50 I ai,{) )
3. Work Completed to Date: 99.95%
4 Materials On Site: $0.00
Total Earnings: $64935689 |
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 649,356.89 $64.935.69

Total Payments Due: $584,421.20
Less Previous Payments: $568,040.75

The undersigned Confracior cerfifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: i *Jtzﬁ - VP Date: OS-10-l &,

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work comploted ie true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: se.dd M -Opand—, \0,, . Date: 05/10/18
Project sentative " _

Approved By:

Cpate __25/)/18
/s /7

EMmS Pe Uy gsoo

.

P
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 16,380.45 [ ﬂo.'f
0



PAY ESTIMATE: #7
PROJECT: SYCAMORE ROAD
JOB # FBC 17-076
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $16,380.45, representing payment under the above referenced contract for
all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the SYCAMORE ROAD in Fort Bend County,
Texas, and represented by payment request dated 5/10/18 covering all such work from 04/04/18 to 04/13/18 less
retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by
undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify
and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that
may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the
above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real
property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or
materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $649,700.80
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $0.00
Deduct $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $649,700.80
Value of Completed Work $649,356.89
Less Retention 10% . $64,935.69
Net value of Completed Work $584.421.20
1,156.39
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: 3631,158.39
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $18,200.50 .~
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $649,356.80 v~
CONTRACT BALANCE: $343.91 /
Amount Retainage This Invoice $1,820.05
Amount Retainage Previous $63,115.64
Total Retainage to Date $64,935.89
DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Byo— ‘ =
tephen W. Maynard
STATE OF TEXAS Vice President

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on May 10, 2018 by Stephen W. Maynard, Vice President
of Durwood Greene Construction Co. a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 10th day of May, 2018

=3
AP

OTaTy.PUbITC for the State of Texas
y Commission Expires: (- & ~ 2O L)

ONATHAN A. GREENE
Notary Public, State of Texcs
Comen. Explres 07402-2020

Notary ID 12904141-9

N Blia, §

At e
' Bl




Q4021 DRI peny SRS - 9012 [

i &g HTAME
Dbl oo'vE 000 oug 00 it 09vZ B0 ooy DOPE va O AL WM AV T8 82
o0'go0't 00'384 099 (0'0 COE00'E 6028k 00064 00'9 00'EZL v3 Y- AL WHN AV 13 12
0804 orgs o) oo 00801 oot oozt 009 0o'e2 V£ O AL HHUN AVY T3 &%
0008y 00’ fslvgs} avo co08Y v 0099y 0O'0Ee 002 w3 UTHN 004) {OHOM) (M3 AL MYW AVd 1499 82
o'osz 00 0% oo 00052 ool 00'05¢ 000se a0t v T 00L) DAOHHY 900 (M3 1AL MU AV 1438 +2
00'0SY 'z oo'n ou'g 00°05% s 00'05F 60'522 (¥4 v3 1T oob) (AAOYEY) (MY EAL MM AV 148 €2
00'0FL'E 00°FLE o' one coors’L (o 758 00n'L o000 on'gel A1 CHW 000 {1S) 42 LAY EAL MHIN AV 8] 22
00'gEL'e [Fg: s 00'0 ou'g 0SSl CUEHR'T 05°2S¥Z G20 oooLL'e 41 (1IN 00L) {8 W& LA B AL MEI Avd 4T 12
00'vTR 00'es ovge] o0e 0FEr GIES 00kt 008 20’55 Eyl (NN 00L) (0181 42 (AR E AL M AVD 193 02
nooss 00 k] 00D 00088 40°084 0008E 00E o008l 41 {1 00k) {8 .8 (W0 E AL N Avd 138y &l
0s'ess’t 008887 00’0 00 1327 ig X 008552 057296't &0 000192 1 {10 0O LY (ONS) & DA 1 AL MMIN AVd 193 8L
00eE oo oo o00e ooog 60'0g 005k o0t 00'st Ey (I Q03 OFE) AR L AL MM AYY 133 4
00'ab2 ool e 200 00'08L [l 0on0L 00°DGL 09’1 v3 (HSON GIW) A ALY AYd 438 91
oo 0o'0 o0'C0g'y oO'e 00008'y 00'9 GO00B'Y goops ooe va SHOIS WANWINTY &t
oo ann 05852'0L 8L'082'e 0s'ese'st 0L 08Z'E 05EST'9s o's 6L05T'E AS {218} HdSY 2 ISYE 6VLS 3A0WIY  #1
000 000 00ReE'TE 60'gEY 60°066'2L Bo'sey 60 062°01 00'08 SOEPE 41 {8} HELIND ANV 2uND BERNINOD ION04NISE  $L
20’0 oon 00008'e o'z o0'os'e oo 90'009° 20°002t 002 vz Al {aou (M wEin AL 1S 21
o' 0o'n QUHOZ'0k 0008 00'002'Gi 0008 00020l T TR oo 41 {OHEMSYD YEEENE) (N SSYI0 8D WISV oY .8 L
000 oon LT ThAT.A SO'86LE §20/2'62L  SUEBLt ooEzEieEl 0050 OSELLE NGO L8} BLBHOINGD MLTWHASY GIVTIOH XN 10K 0L
oog a0a E0L'6ET ZEBLET PSOLBEE Z6'5I6'2 0gBLOISE 00'ZR BFE8LT  NOL 1L .8 (38YE MOWTE) BTUNOD ISVEONCD DLUWHISY XIN LOH &
oy 000 0E1EYLE BYT) 0516542 8826t 0TZELEE 0OGiL DRSS NOL (ANO) ¥ ALY I GRLVEOAH 8
oo'9 000 DB'0RY'EET 0E'0ss's 06°085°€T 0E°098"2 08°0BS'SE oo'e oe0ssL A8 (Hid30.8) ICVHDENS QAZMEYLIS 3NN £
oooor's o0 ooe aeo 00°064'S 00 00009 00004t DO o ONIQTES HOTIWONOAY 8
BBz ey 0o 600 00ZI0T OF 0k 4N A kel 0¥ EoY AS ONIODENMD0TE 6
000 20’0 00'028'Fr 00LyE'T 000Z8 Y O HYET SH0ZR ¢o'0z OOHEE AD ModNoR F
20°0 000 000 LG av'zee'L 0L ES DOEre'L QODLF LS GO°SE ooTEe't  AD AVMOVOM NOUYAYORE &
600 20'0 00058 L) 064 00'058' L1 06LE oO0SE 2L 6O°008'E  06'H) WiS SNIBENHD ONY DNRIVETY ¢
o5'0 o000 00'000'Z o'z O0'000'E ooz o 00y'E G000 O0'Z i NS LO3MONd SACWEY GNY NIYINIYIN SOvd &
TR ALINTND  INOOWY AUINYOG [ IRAORY ARYAT INTOnY FWES  ATINYNG TR0 NOLLSHDE3M FTEH]
SIVALLSA SHTAL T ENOT SIVWIST ISV SITER0S] IIVOOLTUSIT IdR0D | 1OVHINOD  LINM  LOVHEINOD
peoy ageu o1 ety sato hesanon
jtea] poomeiies tuwoly ‘PAIR AUGISMGLe) LhLL
SL0rZ) PIS OFd DEGY SIHUEIS  I1NAMONG KUENNSUOD INYSI THEEANIDNS
i TON 153
oA % LN HOP

BECI~LebEL BEXD} ‘piOyElS
HLPOBMOE  UON 3DI0ANS BEEL X680 'd

BIDZIGMS HLva L Pualg [unoo puag Pogd  INANMO G0 UOHIONGSUOS SUSME BOOMINA  INOEDVHINGD



8r4L 0B PROY vowrolg - 4E17 &

WY BUR SI0EALS
aler) T “leatatidy oadsyy
‘aye(] ‘leaciddy 1oayBug
TS [0 Syoseer an(] nALTY 38N
008 S 0FIEE5 SLOFI85% SEIBUINST BNOJARL 8587
S4'08g'9L LS4 0P0'BES 0T iZ¥'ves uoRERIE Jely 2nct JURDWIY 18N
G0028 L FESITES [GEEERT udgEalew %o s
08'002'21 BE'SHL 188 B2'95E'6F0 (Y 01, PIUIET WNROIY 2101,
KAV
[ 4T BEOETIEE ETasTevs GEO0LEre 3OS G WVIOL
000821 =] a0 eon'e 50’8 GOOBZ'BL £b'9 00 005" L 00000t 05F O /00'000°eS CHE NIl ) IONYNILNIVIN ONY NOLLDSISNI ddding o8
(3] 500 00°000'e 00°0S Q000" 00'09t 00'000'8 005 poos: ! (L HdAL) WVO HZLUI MO0 S
oo oo'n oo or'o 00 000 09l 80z 08'4L AS GIO0H - L 3dAL) SSTO0V NOLONYLENOD QR21IEVIS  +¢
Eiai] 0 00'000's D6'002'E o000’ oo’ 00°000°E ase 00'00E' 1 Ey HIHUYE DINEY AL GA0HOINITY 88
{00°SZES 30 IDMHC L35 38 TIVHS
334 "33 10N SHOLOVELINGS) 533 NOLLYI 1ddY (0N)
000 oo a0'sze oo's 00°5EE o' 00'szZE 8osze ool WA ANIINI IO SOLLON ‘000051 WX LON LiNHEd TWHENID 2a0dL 28
ooiel’e eV O 00°00% 34 o0's 06°Lee" L £F9 00'054'9 SUCDLZT 08T O JOMINOD Slddvdl,  Lg
00'95% onEs o't 000 00855 o 00°06¢ 8U'g ao'ss ¥& AALNOLING Slddvd)  og
098l o0'9g age o0'c ool 00°SE 0082k oe ez A A AL NOLING DId4vel 62
IO IOINVITD [ TRNOAY AIRVAD INROWV  ALINYID | INNOWY S50 XOINWo IiNfi NOITH3830 Wi
SIVEOIGALTIANDD | LOVHINGD  LINA  IOVHINOD

"I GOOBL N FOSULA U Uy

peoy qaey ol PEOLL 8EXB) ‘UDISNOH
sl poomalBesy sy "PAE QUCISMOIIBA TVLE
Si0-iL PiH 903 PEOY ALOWRIAG IDFMONL SWEHNSUST INYSE “HHENISING
Fi SONCLSH
i ¥ I ON gOr

RECI-IBFLL SEXDL 'PIOHEIS
WYOSE0T  UON IOIONN gee1 %080 °d

8LOZHLS Alva bousd AunoD pusE Mad THIENMO 8% LORNUBIDS JUGBID PIOMING  THOIDYEINGD



